

Free State Foundation Privacy Policy – Revised June 29, 2020

This website, <u>www.freestatefoundation.org</u>, is operated by The Free State Foundation. This Privacy Policy describes the personal information we collect when you visit the site and how we use the information we collect.

Information We Collect:

Personal Information

Personal information is any information that allows us to identify you individually, such as your name, phone number, mailing address or email address. To use certain features of our site, such as contacting us or signing up to receive information from us, you may be required, on a voluntary basis, to provide limited personal information. If you decide you do not want to receive future communications from us, you can opt out of any email communications you receive from us by contacting us at info@freestatefoundation.org. We do not collect any of this personal information unless you voluntarily provide it to us.

Non-Personal Information

We may collect non-personal information about visits to our site by users, such as the pages visited, the duration of visit, and the frequency of visits. This information is considered non-personal information because it cannot be used to identify you individually. We may gather this non-personally identifiable information regarding usage of our site through the use of such things as cookies that enable us to collect this non-personal information. You may disable cookies, but if you do so some features of the site may not work as anticipated when cookies are disabled.

Sharing Your Information:

Other than as described in this Privacy Policy, we may share or disclose the information we collect: (i) when it is required by law, regulation, legal process or enforceable governmental request; (ii) to enhance or improve the site or your experience with the site; (iii) when we believe disclosure is necessary to protect the safety of our users or the sites; and (iv) with third parties that perform services for us.

The Free State Foundation Privacy Policy – Revised June 29, 2020

Social Networking Sites:

You may share our site and its content with your social network. If you use your login information from a social networking website on our site to share our pages or our content, we may receive information from the social networking website. In turn, we may be required to share information with them if you have chosen to post to or otherwise share with a social networking website. Information a social network website shares with us is governed by this Privacy Policy, and information we share with such website is governed by the social networking website's own privacy policy.

Links to Third Party Websites:

Our site may contain links to other websites that are operated by unrelated entities. When you visit one of these other sites, you will be subject to the privacy policy and terms of use of that website. We are not responsible for the privacy policies or contents of these third-party websites to which we provide hyperlinks or access.

Children's Privacy:

Our site is designed for visitors over the age of 18, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from persons under the age of 18. Please contact us if we have accidentally collected personal information from a child under the age of 18, and we will take reasonable steps to delete that information.

Changes to This Privacy Policy:

We may periodically revise this Privacy Policy and we will notify you of any changes to this Privacy Policy by posting the revised Privacy Policy with the date it was revised at the top. We suggest that you review our Privacy Policy on a regular basis. Your continued use of our site confirms your agreement to be bound by our Privacy Policy and revisions thereto.

Comments or Questions:

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@freestatefoundation.org